1	9M8 No. 9651-9011 (exp. 4/94) 08 - 31 -	2006	" ۔ اللہا اللہ ا	Patent and Trademark (		
	Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥			<b>▼</b>		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of		attached original docum	nents or copy thereof.		
90-0	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		address of receiving			
	Ryuji Yoshino and Osamu TAKENOUCHI	1		ELECTRIC CO LA		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	i	a 3-chome	1-11VICEWISH [Va		
B	3. Nature of conveyance:	7 /\		u TOKYO, JARAN		
8	Assignment □ Merger	Street A	ddress:			
l	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			509.8 509.8 2606		
1	Other	City:	Stat	e:		
	Execution Date: 28 JUNE 2006	Additional	name(s) & address(es) atta	iched? D. Yes X No		
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
1	If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the executio	n date of the application	on is: 6 27 06		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		ent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🗹 No					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nu	ımber of applications an	d patents involved:		
	Name: Martin Smolowitz, Esq.	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
	Internal Address: 57 DRIFTWOOD DR.	爱 Enc	losed			
بر	Port Washington NY 11050	B	norized to be charged t	o deposit account		
	Street Address:	8. Deposit	account number:			
	City:State:ZIP:	(Attach de	uplicate copy of this page if	paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.  MARTIN Students	mation is true au	nd correct and any alta	B/25/06		
: 0	Name of Parson Signing /30/2006 DBYRNE 00000084 11309889  Cotal number of pages including	_	chments, and document	2		
01	FC: 8021 Mail documents to be recorded with	required covers	heet information to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018243 FRAME: 0543

## ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/we (1) Ryuji YOSHINO of (2) c/o Yamashita Electric Co., Ltd. No.
6-33, Minamishinagawa 3-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, and
(3) Osamu TAKENOUCHI of (4) c/o Yamashita Electric Co., Ltd. No. 6-33,
Minamishinagawa 3-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN
have invented certain new and useful improvements in (5) SYNTHETIC RESIN
MOLDING MOLD ASSEMBLY
for which applicable of Letters Patent in the United States of America
(6) ☐ is about to be made:
☐ has been made
And Whereas, (7) Yamashita Electric Co., Ltd.
of (8) No. 6-33, Minamishinagawa 3-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN
is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be
obtained therefor:
Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable
consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) I/we have assigned,
tranferred and set over, and by these presents do assign, tranfer and set over unto
the said (7) Yamashita Electric Co., Ltd.
for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere: the full and
exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth
and described in the specification
prepared and executed by me/us on (9) June 27, 2006
☐ filed in the U.S. Patent Office under Serial No. (10)
on (11)
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor: said invention, application and
Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said (7)
Yamashita Electric Co., Ltd.
to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and
entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and transfer not
been made.
In testimony whereof, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand
this (12) 28th day of June 2006.
WITNESS:
(1) Ryuji 705HZNO
(3) Usamu TAKENOUCHI

PATENT REEL: 018243 FRAME: 0544

Applicant or Patentee: RYJI YOSHINO awaserial or Patent No.:	de Osayur TAKENOUCH   Attorney's  Docket No.: MS/8910				
Filed or Issued: For SYNTHETIC RESIN MOLDIN	NG MOLD ASSEMBLY				
To. Distretice house					
VERIFIED STATEMENT (DECLARATED STATUS (37 CFR 1.9(f) and 1.27(b))	·				
	ify as an independent inventor as defined in 37 CFR 1.9(c) for and (b) of Title 35, United States Code, to the Patent and YNTHETIC RESIN MOLDING MOLD ASSEMBLY				
★the specification filed herewith					
•	, filed				
□ patent no, issue	ed				
I have not assigned, granted, conveyed or licensed and am under no obligation under contract or law to assign, grant, convey or license, any rights in the invention to any person who could not be classified as an independent inventor under 37 CFR 1.9(c) if that person had made the invention, or to any concern which would not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9(e).  Each person, concern or organization to which I have assigned, granted, conveyed, or licensed or am under an obligation under contract or law to assign, grant, convey, or license any rights in the invention is listed below:					
□ no such person, concern or organization  ▼ persons, concerns or organizations listed below:					
Full NAME Yamashita Electric Co., Ltd.					
ADDRESS No. 6-33, Minamishinagawa 3-chome, S					
☐ INDIVIDUAL	S CONCERN				
I acknowledge the duty to file, in this application or patent, notification of any change in status resulting in loss of entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, or at the time of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate. (37 CFR 1.28(b))					
I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statement is directed.					
Ryuji YOSHINO	Osamu TAKENOUCHI				
NAME OF INVENTOR	NAME OF INVENTOR				
Ryuji YOSHINO	Osamu TAKENOUCHI				
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR				
June 27, 2006	June 27, 2006				
DATE	DATE				

PATENT REEL: 018243 FRAME: 0545

Applicant or Patentee: Ry	UJI YOSHIND and OSAMU TE	KENOUCHI Attorney's
Senal or Patent No.:		Docket No.: <u>M.S. 8</u> 9
Filed or issued:	IC RESIN MOLDING MOLD	ACCURITY
For 2412 1416 11	C KESTO MOLDING MOLD	ACBUMISCY
\n=	ERIFIED STATEMENT (DECLARATION) CLAIMING SM	AALL ENTITY STATUS
VE	,	
I become alcalore that I am	(37 CFR 1.9(f) and 1.27(c)) - SMALL BUSINESS	CONCERN
I hereby declare that I am		
•	business concern identified below: ousiness concern empowered to act on behalf of the conc	pern identified below:
NAME OF CONCERN	Yamashita Electric Co., Ltd.	
ADDRESS OF CONCERN		Tokyo JAPAN
ADDITION OF CONCERN	1 10.000, will learn lead and 2 of lottic, or it leadeward	i, ionyo, sei eu
and reproduced in 37 CFR 1 that the number of employed statement, (1) the number of persons employed on a full-time.	ve identified small business concern qualifies as a small 1.9(d), for purposes of paying reduced fees under section less of the concern, including those of its affiliates, doesnot not be sectionally the section of the business concern is the average of time, part-time or temporary basis during each of the paying directly or indirectly, one concern controls or has wer to control both.	n 41(a) and (b) of Title 35, United States Code, in s not exceed 500 persons. For purposes of this wer the previous fiscal year of the concern of the ay periods of the fiscal year, and (2) concern are
I bereby declare that rights ur	nder contract or law have been conveyed to and remain	with the small husiness concern identified above
	entitled SYNTHETIC RESIN MOLDING MOLD ASS	
	NO and Osamu TAKENOUCHI	0140-1
described in	NO dire Osdina i ANENOOCI II	
uoodiiou iii		
the specification filed he	erewith	
application serial no.	filed	
patent no.	, filed, issued	
to the invention is listed below	e identified small business concern are not exclusive, eac w and no rights to the invention are held by any person, o er 37 CFR 1.9(d) or by any concern which would not qu tion under 37 CFR 1.9(e).	other than the inventor, who could not qualify as a
ADDRESS	<u> </u>	
☐ INDIVIDUAL	☐ SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN ☐ NON	PROFIT ORGANIZATION
entity status prior to paying, o	e, in this application or patent, notification of any change or at the time of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or a onger appropriate. (37 CFR 1.28(b))	<u> </u>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ments made herein of my own knowledge are true and t further that these statements were made with the know	
	or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 1	=
	lize the validity of the application, any patent issuing then	
NAME OF PERSON SIGNIN	IG Katel nachi VAMAQUITA	
TITLE OF PERSON OTHER		
	GNING No. 6-33 Minamishinagawa 3-chome, Shinaga	wa ku Toho JAPAN
	Same Bith DATE June	Waru, Ionyo, on Frie

**RECORDED: 08/26/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018243 FRAME: 0546

10